Nuu-chah-nulth Tribal Council



Post-Secondary Student Funding Agreement

P.O. Box 1383 Port Alberni, BC V9Y 7M2 Phone: 250-724-5757 Fax: 250.724-9682

Email: psapp@nuuchahnulth.org

NTC UCEPP or PSSSP Student Funding Agreement

Your responsibilities are:

- 1. Maintain contact with the NTC Post-Secondary Program Staff to ensure that my responsibilities are maintained according the NTC Post-Secondary Funding Policy.
- 2. To provide a copy of your Acceptance Letter from your Institution.
- 3. To provide Unofficial Transcripts showing registration details for each semester for which you are registered. The NTC Post-Secondary Program staff will provide specific due dates.
- 4. To provide a list of *required* textbooks for each course you are registered in. Only required textbooks will be sponsored.
- 5. To attend class on a regular basis. Continual absence may result in failing grades and your funding being suspended.
- 6. Complete all NTC sponsored courses and programs and maintain a minimum 2.0 grade point average to remain in good standing.
- 7. Meet the expectation of the program requirements as per Institution guidelines.
- 8. If required due to academic probation, submit Progress Reports for each course registered in. No further funding will be released until this report is received.
- 9. To submit your Unofficial Transcript 30 days after the end of the academic term.
- 10. To submit an Unofficial transcript upon completion of your program.

11. To comply with the Nuu-chah-nulth Post-Secondary Funding Policy (available onling www.nuuchahnulth.org).	ne at
I,, have read and understand the above and these conditions and requirements. Further, I understand that failure to fulfill these requirements and conditions may result in my funding being suspended or withdrawal the NTC Post-Secondary Funding program.	Ü

Signature:	Date: